Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3 = year and quarter code
4 =  lot ID number
1 & 2 = part number code + temp. range and voltage
5
1
4
2 3
5-Pin SOT-23A
1 42 3
Legend:   XX...X Customer specific information*
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be
marked on one line, it will be carried over to the next line thus lim-
iting the number of available characters for customer specific infor-
mation.
* Standard marking consists of Microchip part number, year code, week code, and traceability code.
TO-220
1 2 3 4 5
TC74A0-
3.3VAT
0229123
TC74
DS21462D-page 10  2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
5.2 Taping Forms
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size:
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in.
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
User Direction of Feed
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21462D-page 11
TC74
5.3 Package Dimensions
SOT-23A-5
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
.118 (3.00)
.010 (2.80)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
10° MAX.
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
.010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
PIN 1
Dimensions: inches (mm)
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located
at http://www.microchip.com/packaging
TC74
DS21462D-page 12  2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
5-Pin TO-220
.273 (6.93)
.263 (6.68)